Ref. 1

CV new Global CEO

Yukio KANI

PROFESSIONAL CAREER:

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

July

Apr

Apr

Apr

Dec
Jul
Jul
Jul
Jul
Sep
Apr

EDUCATION:

2022

2021

2020

2019

2016

2016

2015

2013

2012
2011
2008
2005
1996
1989
1986

May 1994
Mar 1986

Corporate Vice President,

Managing Executive Officer, Director,

Business Development of JERA Co., Inc. (JERA)

Corporate Vice President,

Managing Executive Officer, Director,

Chief Operating Officer,

Business Development Department of JERA

Corporate Vice President, Director,

Chief Operating Officer,

Business Development Department of JERA

Corporate Vice President, Director,

Chief Operating Officer,

Business Development Department of JERA

Managing Director, Chief Strategy Officer of JERA

Director of TEPCO Fuel & Power, Incorporated (TEPCO FP)
Managing Director of JERA

Director of TEPCO FP

Managing Executive Officer, in charge of the Comprehensive Alliance and Fuel of
Tokyo Electric Power Company, Incorporated (TEPCO)

Vice President of Fuel & Power Company of TEPCO

Executive Officer, Vice President of Fuel & Power Company of TEPCO
Managing Director, PE Wheatstone Pty. Ltd.

Managing Director, PE Wheatstone Pty. Ltd.

General Manager in charge of Business Development, Fuel Department of TEPCO
General Manager, Fuel Business Group 1, Fuel Department of TEPCO
General Manager, Fuel Planning Group, Fuel Department of TEPCO
Dispatched to the Export-Import Bank of Japan

LNG Office, Fuel Department of TEPCO

Joined TEPCO

Columbia Business School, New York, USA Master of Business Administration
Aoyama Gakuin University, Tokyo, Japan Bachelor of Economics



