CV new Global CEO



Yukio KANI

PROFESSIONAL CAREER:		
Apr	2022	Corporate Vice President,
		Managing Executive Officer, Director,
		Business Development of JERA Co., Inc. (JERA)
Apr	2021	Corporate Vice President,
		Managing Executive Officer, Director,
		Chief Operating Officer,
		Business Development Department of JERA
Apr	2020	Corporate Vice President, Director,
		Chief Operating Officer,
		Business Development Department of JERA
Apr	2019	Corporate Vice President, Director,
		Chief Operating Officer,
		Business Development Department of JERA
July	2016	Managing Director, Chief Strategy Officer of JERA
		Director of TEPCO Fuel & Power, Incorporated (TEPCO FP)
Apr	2016	Managing Director of JERA
		Director of TEPCO FP
Apr	2015	Managing Executive Officer, in charge of the Comprehensive Alliance and Fuel of
		Tokyo Electric Power Company, Incorporated (TEPCO)
		Vice President of Fuel & Power Company of TEPCO
Apr	2013	Executive Officer, Vice President of Fuel & Power Company of TEPCO
		Managing Director, PE Wheatstone Pty. Ltd.
Dec	2012	Managing Director, PE Wheatstone Pty. Ltd.
Jul	2011	General Manager in charge of Business Development, Fuel Department of TEPCO
Jul	2008	General Manager, Fuel Business Group 1, Fuel Department of TEPCO
Jul	2005	General Manager, Fuel Planning Group, Fuel Department of TEPCO
Jul	1996	Dispatched to the Export-Import Bank of Japan
Sep	1989	LNG Office, Fuel Department of TEPCO
Apr	1986	Joined TEPCO
EDUCATION:		
May	1994	Columbia Business School, New York, USA Master of Business Administration
Mar	1986	Aoyama Gakuin University, Tokyo, Japan Bachelor of Economics